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ReasonsReasons
After a 5 After a 5 monthmonth businessbusiness staystay in in thethe indianindian subcontinentsubcontinent itit was was decideddecided to to 
makemake thisthis triptrip to to getget a a betterbetter understandingunderstanding of of thethe cultureculture and and thethe
mentalitymentality of of thisthis countrycountry..
OtherOther reasonsreasons werewere::
-- TryingTrying to find to find thethe carmacarma
-- Expansion of Expansion of one‘sone‘s consciousnessconsciousness
-- Training of Training of thethe survivalsurvival instinctinstinct
-- TeachingTeaching of of thethe traffictraffic systematicsystematic

TheThe costscosts of of thethe triptrip wherewhere hold as hold as lessless as as possiblepossible. . TheThe financialfinancial
deficienciesdeficiencies whichwhich resultsresults of of thethe newnew salarysalary (ERA), (ERA), newnew traveltravel restrictionsrestrictions, , 
newnew traveltravel allowancesallowances and and thethe newnew taxingtaxing situationsituation wherewhere pass pass consistentconsistent
throughthrough on on thethe executionexecution of of thisthis triptrip. . 

ThisThis savingsaving couldn‘tcouldn‘t bebe passespasses throughthrough in all in all pointspoints. . 
ByBy purcasingpurcasing of of thethe carcar ownown financialfinancial resourcesresources hadhad to to bebe claimedclaimed..
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ResourceResource
VehicleVehicle : : AmbassadorAmbassador
MakeMake : Hindustan Motors: Hindustan Motors
MotorMotor : Matador Diesel : Matador Diesel 
SweptSwept volumevolume : : notnot muchmuch
HorseHorse powerpower : : lessless, in , in coldcold condition condition veryvery lessless
ManufactureManufacture yearyear : 1981: 1981
RegistrationRegistration : : TamilTamil NaduNadu, , ChennaiChennai TNTN--7474--17861786
ExhaustExhaust checkcheck : : validvalid untiluntil 12/200712/2007
KilomterKilomter readingreading : 85000km, : 85000km, notnot ableable to to relaterelate thethe numbersnumbers of hundert of hundert thousandsthousands

kilometerkilometer runrun throughthrough
WheelWheel : on : on thethe wrongwrong sideside (right (right sideside))
GearGear : : fourfour on on thethe floorfloor, , leftleft sideside
SuspensionSuspension : : LeafLeaf springssprings
BrakesBrakes : 4 x drum : 4 x drum brakesbrakes withwith brakebrake boosterbooster, no , no parkingparking brakebrake
Air ConditionAir Condition : 4 : 4 windowswindows withwith handwheelhandwheel
0 to 100km/h0 to 100km/h : : impossibleimpossible
SoundSound : : higherhigher thanthan 60 km/h 60 km/h insufferableinsufferable

TheThe AmbassadorAmbassador isis an in an in licenselicense producedproduced Morris Oxford Morris Oxford SeriesSeries III, III, whichwhich isis builtbuilt
in in IndiaIndia sincesince 1958. 1958. 
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ChennaiChennai -- PondicherryPondicherry dayday 1 1 
21.September 21.September 
150km150km

Start in Start in ChennaiChennai

On On thethe highwayhighway

On On thethe highwayhighway
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PondicherryPondicherry dayday 2 2 
22.September 22.September 
150km150km

PondicherryPondicherry at at nightnight

MemberMember of of thethe roadroad PondicherryPondicherry

UnderUnder earthearth powerpower cablecable
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dayday 2 2 
22.September 22.September 
150km150km

InstallationInstallation

ParkedParked
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PondicherryPondicherry -- ThanjayurThanjayur dayday 44
24.September 24.September 
400km400km

Promenade Promenade PondicherryPondicherry

OverOver taketake actionaction

Back on Back on thethe highwayhighway
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dayday 44
24.September 24.September 
400km400km

CountryCountry roadroad

InsideInside thethe citycityTempleTemple
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dayday 44
24.September 24.September 
400km400km

In front of In front of thethe traintrain cross cross overover

Road Road worksworks Petrol Petrol transporttransport
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ThanjayurThanjayur -- RamanathapuramRamanathapuramdayday 55
25.September 25.September 
800km800km

TanjayurTanjayur

Heavy Heavy transportertransporter

FruitFruit transportertransporter

Person Person transportertransporter
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dayday 55
25.September 25.September 
800km800km

Road Road worksworks

In In commingcomming traffictraffic On On thethe countrycountry roadroad

FortFort
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dayday 55
25.September 25.September 
800km800km

Road Road worksworks

GoatsGoats

On On thethe way to way to thethe coastcoast

South East South East coastcoast shortlyshortly beforebefore Sri LankaSri Lanka
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dayday 55
25.September 25.September 
800km800km

Special Special workwork shopshop
TempleTemple RameshwaramRameshwaram

WeldingWelding forfor generatorgenerator
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RamanathapuramRamanathapuram -- MaduraiMadurai dayday 66
26.September 26.September 
950km950km

On On thethe countrycountry roadroad

Road Road worksworks in in MaduraiMadurai
SearchSearch forfor a a hotelhotel in in ManduraiMandurai
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dayday 66
26.September 26.September 
950km950km

TempleTemple MaduraiMadurai
MaduraiMadurai

RailwayRailway stationstation MaduraiMadurai
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MaduraiMadurai -- KollamKollam dayday 77
27.September 27.September 
1350km1350km

TransportTransportFixing Fixing thethe leakageleakage of of thethe radiatorradiator

GoatsGoats
RikschaRikscha
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dayday 77
27.September 27.September 
1350km1350km

ShortlyShortly beforebefore KeralaKerala

WaitingWaiting

CountryCountry roadroad

Fixing Fixing thethe leakageleakage of of thethe radiatorradiator againagain
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dayday 77
27.September 27.September 
1350km1350km

Handling a Handling a jailjail househouse transportationtransportation in in KeralaKerala 80 km 80 km throughthrough thethe mountainsmountains

Sunset on Sunset on thethe countrycountry roadroad
Wild parkWild park
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KollamKollam -- KovalamKovalam dayday 88
28.September 28.September 
1500km1500km

National National highwayhighway

KeralaKerala coastcoast

RadiationRadiation in in KeralaKerala

KeralaKerala cliffcliff
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dayday 88
28.September 28.September 
1500km1500km

PanoramaPanorama

SunsetSunset

WalkingWalking in in KeralaKerala

Beach in Beach in KeralaKerala
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KovalamKovalam -- KochinKochin dayday 99
29.September 29.September 
1800km1800km

OverOver takingtaking CountryCountry roadroad

City City traffictraffic
City City traffictraffic in in KochinKochin
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dayday 99
29.September 29.September 
1800km1800km

Church in Church in KochinKochin

KochinKochin

Old Old citycity in in KochinKochin –– JewJew QuaterQuater
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KochinKochin -- CannoreCannore dayday 1010
30.September 30.September 
2100km2100km

CountryCountry roadroad at at thethe beginningbeginning CountryCountry roadroad afterwardsafterwards

CountryCountry roadroad laterlater CountryCountry roadroad in in northnorth KeralaKerala
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dayday 1010
30.September 30.September 
2100km2100km

CountryCountry roadroad in in northnorth KeralaKerala

City City traffictraffic SuburbSuburb traffictraffic

Night Night traffictraffic
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CannoreCannore -- GokarnGokarn dayday 1111
1.Oktober 1.Oktober 
2500km2500km

Fort Fort BekalBekal

CountryCountry roadroad

BananaBanana JoeJoe

LivingLiving areaarea
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dayday 1111
1.Oktober 1.Oktober 
2500km2500km

CoastCoast KarnatakaKarnataka

OptimisingOptimising of of thethe starterstarter Beach Beach GokarnGokarn
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GokarnGokarn -- GoaGoa dayday 1212
2.Oktober 2.Oktober 
2650km2650km

SearchingSearching of of thethe highwayshighways
BorderBorder

South South GoaGoa
BananaBanana JoeJoe
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GoaGoa dayday 1313
3.Oktober 3.Oktober 
2700km2700km

OptimizingOptimizing of of thethe axisaxis and and thethe airair filterfilter

GoaGoa countrycountry roadroad
GoaGoa beachbeach
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GoaGoa dayday 1414
4.Oktober 4.Oktober 
2800km2800km

GoaGoa beachbeach GoaGoa beachbeach

GoaGoa beachbeach
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GoaGoa dayday 1414
4.Oktober 4.Oktober 
2800km2800km

ElephantElephant

Old Old GoaGoa

ShoreShore BarBar

Drive to Old Drive to Old GoaGoa
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GoaGoa -- TurnkurTurnkur dayday 1515
5.Oktober 5.Oktober 
3350km3350km

East East GoaGoa

CountryCountry roadroad KarnatakaKarnataka Side of Side of thethe roadroad

HitchhikerHitchhiker
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dayday 1515
5.Oktober 5.Oktober 
3350km3350km

PanoramaPanorama

Night Night panoramapanorama
Night Night drivingdriving

TransporterTransporter
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TurnkurTurnkur -- ChennaiChennai dayday 1616
6.Oktober 6.Oktober 
3800km3800km

ParkedParked trucktruck

PanoramaPanorama
PanoramaPanorama

PanoramaPanorama

KarnatakaKarnataka DeputyDeputy
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dayday 1616
6.Oktober 6.Oktober 
3800km3800km

200km in front of 200km in front of ChennaiChennai

Short Short beforebefore ChennaiChennai

Hinging of Hinging of thethe clatchclatch cablecable

Back in Back in ChennaiChennai
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RepairsRepairs, , technicaltechnical defectsdefects and and 
similarsimilar thingsthings

700km 700km Generator Generator looseloose => => newnew screwscrew, , weldingwelding, drum , drum brakesbrakes adjustedadjusted 70Rs70Rs
eheeleheel bearingbearing adjustedadjusted, , clutchclutch adjustedadjusted

950km950km StartingStarting problemsproblems => => newnew wiringwiring forfor preheatingpreheating, , dieseldiesel pipepipe 80Rs80Rs
changedchanged, , generatorgenerator spannedspanned, , radiatorradiator sealedsealed

1100km1100km Radiator Radiator leakingleaking => => againagain sealedsealed 50Rs50Rs
1150km1150km LeftLeft wiperwiper falls offalls of => => newnew fixedfixed
1400km1400km LeftLeft wiperwiper drivedrive unhingedunhinged => => letlet itit bebe unhingedunhinged
2300km 2300km RimRim back back leftleft impactedimpacted => no => no actionaction, , taketake carecare forfor thethe rimrim
2400km2400km Air Air filterfilter rippedripped offoff => => letlet itit bebe rippedripped offoff
2600km2600km Back Back axisaxis unhingedunhinged => => withwith 20km/h to 20km/h to thethe nextnext specialspecial repairrepair shopshop 500Rs   500Rs   

hinge hinge thethe axisaxis, , weldingwelding of of thethe airair filterfilter, , rimrim fixedfixed upup
2700km2700km Tank Tank adaptoradaptor leaksleaks byby fillingfilling => => afterafter fillfill up, a quick up, a quick leavingleaving of of thethe gas gas stationstation
2800km2800km Air Air filterfilter rippedripped offoff => => airair filterfilter pluggedplugged inin
2900km2900km Air Air filterfilter rippedripped offoff => => letlet itit bebe rippedripped off  off  
3000km3000km SpeedometerSpeedometer shaftshaft falls offfalls off => stake => stake thethe shaftshaft
3200km 3200km Tank Tank adaptoradaptor leaksleaks moremore => => dismantledismantle adapotoradapotor, , fillfill up via up via thethe trunktrunk
3400km3400km City City drivingdriving radiatorradiator smokessmokes => => letlet itit smokesmoke
3600km3600km 4th 4th geargear scratchsscratchs => => letlet itit scratchscratch
3720km 3720km ClutchClutch cablecable unhingedunhinged => hinge => hinge itit at at thethe nextnext specialspecial repairrepair shopshop 80Rs80Rs

At At thethe end of end of thethe triptrip just just importantimportant defectsdefects werewere repairedrepaired !!
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ThanksThanks
ManyMany thanksthanks to Hindustan Motors to Hindustan Motors LimitedLimited
For a For a strongstrong, , technicaltechnical simple simple buildbuild carcar. . WithWith a a perfectperfect groundground clearanceclearance, , 
whichwhich was in was in thethe monstmonst casescases sufficientsufficient.  For a good .  For a good networknetwork of of repairrepair
shopsshops. . 

TheThe companycompany Eicher Eicher GoodearthGoodearth LtdLtd IndiaIndia
For a solid For a solid strongstrong builtbuilt dieseldiesel engineengine, , eveneven whenwhen thethe soundsound intensityintensity was was 
quitequite high.high.

National Highway National Highway AutoritiesAutorities
For a For a partlypartly buildbuild up up highwayhighway networknetwork, , wherewhere eveneven somtimessomtimes signssigns existsexists..

TheThe otherother roadroad usersusers
forfor theirtheir tolerant, tolerant, companionablecompanionable cooperationcooperation duringduring thethe triptrip. . EspeciallyEspecially to to 
thethe motormotor cyclistscyclists, , whowho alwaysalways respectedrespected thethe right of way of an right of way of an 
AmbassadorAmbassador..
ThisThis thanksthanks isis notnot forfor thethe dogsdogs, , goatsgoats, , oxenoxen, , waterwater buffalosbuffalos, , elefantselefants and and 
holyholy cowscows, , whichwhich reducedreduced heavyheavy thethe averageaverage traveltravel speedspeed. . 

Robin SlongoRobin Slongo


